Filed: 7/14/2020 3:39:08 PM WEQC

## **Certificate of Service**

I, Jim Ruby, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Tuesday, July 14, 2020, I served a copy of the foregoing **Order of Stay** by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First Class postage prepaid to the following:

Matt Micheli 2515 Warren Ave. Suite 450 Cheyenne, WY 82009-9221 MJMicheli@hollandhart.com

Macrina Jerabek 2515 Warren Ave. Suite 450 Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347 mmjerabeck@hollandhart.com

Callie Papoulas 2320 Capitol Ave Cheyenne, WY 82002 callie.papoulas1@wyo.gov

Todd Parfitt 122 W. 25th Cheyenne, WY 82002 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov

Nancy Vehr 200 W. 17th Cheyenne, WY nancy.vehr1@wyo.gov

Electronically signed by Jim Ruby Environmental Quality Council